FN8276 Rev.1.00 Page 1 of 29
Jul.22.19
HIP2103, HIP2104
60V, 1A/2A Peak, Half-Bridge Driver with 4V UVLO
 Datasheet
The HIP2103 and HIP2104 are half-bridge drivers
designed for applications using DC motors, 3-phase
brushless DC motors, or other similar loads.

Jul.22.19
1.2 Block Diagram
1.3 Ordering Information
Part Number
(Notes 2, 3, 4)
Part
Marking UVLO (V)
VCC
Regulator
(V)
VDD
Regulator
(V)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Notes 1)
Package
(RoHS Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg. #
HIP2103FRTAAZ DZBF 4.0 N/A N/A - 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
HIP2103FRTAAZ-T DZBF 4.0 N/A N/A 6k 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
HIP2103FRTAAZ-T7A DZBF 4.0 N/A N/A 250 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
HIP2104FRAANZ 2104AN 4.0 3.3 12 - 12 Ld 4x4 DFN L12.4x4A
HIP2104FRAANZ-T 2104AN 4.0 3.3 12 6k 12 Ld 4x4 DFN L12.4x4A
3.3V LDO
1ms
Delay
155C